## CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE, HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 888 STATE HIGHWAY 23, WANTAGE, N.J.

## AT 7 P.M. May 24, 2018

ALL ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE, AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL UNDER ONE MOTION. PRIOR TO ROLL CALL ON APPROVAL OF THESE ITEMS, THE MAYOR SHALL OPEN THE MEETING TO THE COMMITTEE. IF ANY MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE DESIRES SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON ANY ITEM LISTED BELOW, UPON REQUEST, THE ITEM(S) SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND GIVEN SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION.

## **<u>RESOLUTIONS</u>** (Approval for the Following Actions):

- 1. 57-2018 RESOLUTION APPROVING WANTAGE TOWNSHIP FIRST AID SQUAD TO CONDUCT COIN TOSS ON VARIOUS DATES
- 2. 58-2018 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND BLOCK 17, LOT 33
- 3. 59-2018 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND BLOCK 149, LOT 17
- 4. 60-2018 RESOLUTION APPROVING BILLS AND VOUCHERS FOR PAYMENT
- 5. 61-2018 RESOLUTION APPROVING OUTDOOR EVENT LICENSE FOR SKYDIVE SUSSEX
- 6. Approve NJ State Firemen's Association Membership Application for Christopher R. Little, Colesville Company #1